Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources

CHANGE: P/D WORKSHEET

1. File Number: 43828	2. Status Change Date: 6/24/2022	3. Change Num:	4. Field Office:	5. GMD:
6. Status: Approved Der	nied by DWR/GMD	Dismiss by Reques	I st/Failure to Return	7. Filing Date of Change: 6/23/2022
8a. Landowner, applicant New to system ☐ RFH PARTNERSHIP Attn: DAVID L HARRISO PO BOX 1440 BOULDER, CO 80306	Person ID 51020Add Seq#	New to sy CHARL 1226 R		Person 29942Add Seq#
8b. Landowner(s), WUC New to system MARLIN & ERMA HEGE 1080 ROAD 21 HUGOTON, KS 67951-53 8e. Landowner(s), WUC New to system KIRK HEGER 911 S TRINDLE ST HUGOTON, KS 67951-28	Person ID 35405 Add Seq#	DARIN Attn: K 911 S T HUGO 8f. Landowne New to sy ANGEL Attn: N RT 1 B	HEGER CIRK HEGER FRINDLE ST TON, KS 67951- er(s), WUC //stem A HEGER IARLIN HEGER	Person ID34743Add Seq# 9122 Person ID 38929Add Seq#
9. Documents and Enclosure(s): D Anti-Reverse Meter	Seal	⊠ N & P Form	☐ Water Tube ☐ Date f	Driller Copy
			Date Prepared: 06/13 Date Entered:	B/2022 By: MAM By:

File No. 43828	11. County:	SV	Basin: C	IMARF	RON R	IVER			S	tream:	-						Fo	rmation Code: 2	11 Special Use:
12. Points of Diversion CHK MOD DEL PDIV ENT Qualifier	s	T R	ID	,	N	'W		Com	ıment	(AKA	Line)			Authori	uantity ized Quantity af		Ad Rate gpm		Overlap PD Files
DEL 63732																			
ENT SESESE	35 3	33S 3	7W		176	44	46						875		500		875	500	NONE
13. Storage: Rate	N	IF C	Quantity _					ac/ft	A	ddition	nal Rat	e				NF	Addi	tional Quantity _	ac/ft
14. Limitation:	af/ at _				gpm (_				cfs) w	hen co	mbine	ed with	file n	umber	(s)	3			
Limitation:	af/yr a	t		9	gpm (_				cfs) w	hen co	ombine	ed with	file n	umber	(s)				
15. 5YR Allocation: Allocation	т Туре	Start \	Year		5 YR	Amou	nt		Amo	ount U	nit	4	Base	Acres		_ C	omment _	1.67	
16. Place of Use CHK MOD		NW1/4			SW1/4				SE¼				Total	Owner Chg	? Overlap Files				
DEL ENT PUSE S T R	. ID		NW SW 1/4	SE 1/4	NE 1/4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4	NE 1/4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4	NE 1/4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4			
CHK 15139													F	7					
CHK 15667								T.		L.	1 - 1			10	b X			gur a K	
CHK 17287								F.F.											
CHK 22412	# 113		W B						200					1					
CHK 25730									1	18								BVILLE	
CHK 28628 CHK 35911 CHK 50456					10.00								8						
Base Acres: Year: Comments:	М	inimum R	Reasonabl	e Quar	ntity:				The Contract										

Garden City Field Office 4532 W. Jones, Suite B Garden City, KS 67846



Phone: 620-276-2901 Fax: 620-276-9315 www.agriculture.ks.gov

Mike Beam, Secretary

Laura Kelly, Governor

June 24, 2022

RFH PARTNERSHIP Attn: DAVID L HARRISON PO BOX 1440 BOULDER, CO 80306

RE:

Field Office Application for Change

Water Right, File No. 43828

Dear Madam:

Enclosed is an order executed by the designee of the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, approving the applications for change under the above referenced file number.

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions, and limitations specified in this approval for change. A condition of this approval is that an acceptable water flow meter must be installed on the diversion works authorized under the referenced file number and meet current specifications. Please return the required notification of completion of the diversion works and installation of the required meter as soon as these actions are completed.

Since the order modifies the original document referred to above, it should be recorded with the Register of Deeds as other instruments affecting real estate.

The abandoned well must be plugged in accordance with the requirements of Article 30 of the Rules and Regulations as adopted by the Kansas Department of Health and Environment.

Should you have any questions, please feel free contact this office. If you would prefer, you could arrange an appointment for additional assistance.

Sincerely,

Michael A. Meyer

Water Commissioner

MAM: enclosures

pc:

MARLIN HEGER

KIRK HEGER

CHARLES & CHEELE LEININGER TRENT SLOCUM W/ ENCLOSURE

GROUNDWATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT NO. 3

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this 24th day of June 2022, I hereby certify that the foregoing Approval of Application for Change in Point of Diversion, Water Right, File No. 43,828 dated 24th day of June 2022 was mailed postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

RFH PARTNERSHIP Attn: DAVID L HARRISON PO BOX 1440 BOULDER, CO 80306

Pc:

MARLIN & ERMA HEGER 1080 ROAD 21 HUGOTON, KS 67951-5303

KIRK HEGER 911 S TRINDLE ST HUGOTON, KS 67951-2833

CHARLES & CHELLE LEININGER 1226 ROAD 16 HUGOTON, KS 67951

GEORGE TRENT & TAMMY JO SLOCUM PO BOX 244 HUGOTON, KS 67951-0244

GROUNDWATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT NO. 3

Division of Water Resources Staff

Submit completed application to:
Kansas Department of Agriculture
Division of Water Resources
Field Office for your area.
Call for address:
Topeka -- (785) 296-5733
Stafford -- (620) 234-5311
Stockton -- (785) 425-6787
Garden City -- (620) 276-2901

http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

DWR 1-121 (Revised 09/11/2019)

DWR FIELD OFFICE
APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL
TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF
USE AND/OR THE
POINT OF DIVERSION



STATE OF KANSAS

File No. ____

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended.

Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. If change in point of diversion is greater than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed point(s) of diversion and/or place of use.

		1 u36.														R	ECEIVED 2:35pm
				F	ile No	. <u>4382</u>	8	ie.			1					J	UN 2 3 2022
Application is	hereby r	nade fo	or appi	roval o	f the C	Chief E	nginee	er to ch	ange	the (ch	eck or	e or b	oth):		Di	Garde	en City Field Offi
				□ P	lace o	f Use		\boxtimes	Point	of Dive	ersion				Di	vision	of Water Resou
under the wat	er right v	vhich is	s the s	ubject	of this	applic	ation i	n acco	rdance	e with t	he cor	dition	s desc	ribed I	below.		
The source of										ce wate							
Name and ad	dress of	Applica	ant: R	FH PA	RTNE	RSHIF)		-45								- 701
PO BOX 1440																	
Phone Number									ss:								
Name and ad	dress of	Water	Use C	orresp	onden	t: <u>NO</u>	CHAN	IGE	-			-			-		
Phone Number	or: (`					Email	addrag	ec.	+++							
The presently					_		Liliali	addies									
Owner of Lan																	
OWNER OF EAT	ADDR																77.7
(If there is more															L.		
		NF	Ξ1/4			NV	V1⁄4			SV	V'/			SI	E1/4		TOTAL
. Twp. Rang	e NE1/4	NW1/4		SE1/4	NE1/4		SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4		SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4		SE1/4	ACRES
			ET. 1														
							Tes		/					RE:			M. I
If this applicat		AME: .					ropose	ed that	the pl	ace of	use be	chan	ged to				
Owner of Lan		landou	vner, at	tach su	ppleme	ntal sh	eets as	neces	sary.)		u.						
Owner of Lan	than one	landov	NE¼				V1/4			SV	V1⁄4	LIN		SI	E1/4		TOTAL
	than one		1/4											Market Inc.			ACRES
(If there is more				SE1/	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	AONEO
(If there is more		NE		SE1/	NE¼	NW¼	SW¼	SE1/4	NE¼	NW¼	SW¼	SE¼	NE1/4	NW¼	SW1/4	SE¼	AOREO
(If there is more		NE		SE1/	NE¼	NW¼	SW¼	SE¼	NE¼	NW¼	SW¼	SE1/4	NE¼	NW¼	SW¼	SE¼	AONES

Page 1

5.	Presently author	rized point of	diversion:										
	One in the	SE	Quarter of the	SE	Quarter of the	eSE	Quarter						
			, Township										
			unty, Kansas, 90										
			Authorized Quantit										
		(DWR use only: Computer ID No. 04 GPS feet North feet West) This point will not be changed This point will be changed as follows: No change, point better described with GPS as follows:											
	Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is requested or if existing point is better described by GPS)												
- 1			Quarter of the										
			, Township										
			unty, Kansas, 176										
	Proposed Rate		Proposed Quantity		Proposed well of	lepth (feet)	663 .						
	This point is:	Additional Wel	☐ Geo Center List	other water righ	nts that will use this	point							
6.	Presently autho	rized point of	diversion:	NA THE	-								
١.			Quarter of the		Quarter of the	4	Quarter						
	of Section		, Township	7 16 24 3	South Range		(F/W)						
	in	Co	unty, Kansas,	feet North	feet We	st of Southeast com	er of section						
			Authorized Quantity										
- 1	(DWR use only:	Computer ID	No G	PS /	feet North	feet W	est)						
М			☐This point will be chan										
- 1			(Complete only if cha										
			Quarter of the										
	of Section		, Township		South Pance		Quarter						
1	in	Co	unty, Kansas,	feet North	feet We	et of Southeast corn	er of section						
A.			Proposed Quantity										
- 1			☐ Geo Center List										
L	This point is.	Additional vvei	Oco Center List	Other water rigi	its that will asc this	point							
7.	The changes her	ein are desired	for the following reason	ns?									
			a for the following reads			North							
				300	200 100	0 100 200	300						
	-			- E		<u> </u>							
8	If a well is the tes	t hole log attack	ned? Yes No	E		<u> </u>	1						
0.	ii a weii, is trie tes	t flore log attaci	ied: Li Tes Li 140	200	-1/+1+1	= + + +	200						
9.	The change(s) (wa	as)(will be) com	pleted by?	E	/	<u> </u>	\=						
				100 E	4 + 1 + 1	三・ナ・ナ	100						
				_ 100		= ' - ' -	1 1 100						
10.	If the point of dive	rsion is a well:		Į.		=	1						
	(a) What are you	going to do wit	h the old well?	West 0	ա վուս սովուս սուի	n 🗱 m [mm] mm] m 🛣 n	IIIIIII 0 East						
		33		E.		Ξ	1						
				<u> </u>	Talentals I	Ī , , , ,	1 1						
	(b) When will this	be done?		_ 100 🖹	(1 + 1 + 1	E + +	100						
				Ē	\								
11.	Groundwater Man	agement Distric	ct recommendation attach	ned? 200	-1 + 1 + 1	= 1 + 1 +	200						
		′es □ No		E		E _ /_	直						
				E									
12.	Assisted by MM			- 300	200 100	0 100 200	300						
13a	If the proposed po	int of diversion v	will be relocated more tha			South Scale: 1 hashm	nark=10 ft						
100	feet but within 2,64	40 feet of the ex	isting point of diversion,	attach 13b.If the	proposed point of di	version will be reloca	ted within a 300						
	a topographic ma	ap or aerial ph	notograph. For ground	water foot r	adius of the existing	point of diversion, ind	icate its location						
	of the proposed n	wells (including oint of diversio	domestic) within one-han and the names and m	nailing divers	sion. The proposed	ove in relation to the I point of diversion r	nust be located						
	addresses of the	owners. For su	rface water sources, sho	w the within	the circle shown a	bove. (PLEASE NOT	TE: The "X" in						
	names and add	resses of the	landowner(s) one-half upstream from your pro	mile cente	er of diagram a prized point of dive	bove represents	tne presently						
	downstroam and	one nun mile	apostouri nom your pic	porty autili	on Lou point of diver	0.01)							

14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer fe	et from the existing point of diversion, complete the following:
(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently a Yes No (If no, all owners must sign this a	
 (b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently at affected if this application is approved as requested? ☐ Yes ☐ No (If yes, all owners must sign this 	authorized place(s) of use identified in this application be adversely application.)
(c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be ☐ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners must sign this a	
If the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all ow agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation).	
I hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or af age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly aut their behalf, in regards to the water right(s) to which this contained in this application are true, correct and complete	thorized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on a application pertains. I further verify that the statements
Dated at HUGOTON , Kansas,	this 23 M day of JUNE , 20 22.
X 7 1	uiis day 0i
(Owner)	(Spouse)
Trent SLOCUM	
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
(Owner)	(Spouse)
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
(Owner)	(Spouse)
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
State of Kansas County of STEVENS SS	(r roade r rink)
I hereby certify that the foregoing application was signed of, 20	
SHARON L. CONCANNON Notary Public - State of Kansas	Lloneaunon Notary Public
My Commission Expires My Appt. Expires 321.25	Notally Public
ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be complete accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all t the appropriate fee must be paid. FEE SCH	the appropriate owners' must be affixed to the application and notarized; and
Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Depa (1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feet or les (2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300	under this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set artment of Agriculture
DWR 1-121 (Revised 09/11/2019) Page	e 3 File No

SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

pro Wit	is Summary Order is issued under authority of K.S.A. 82a-708b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-1, <i>et seq.</i> and other applicable ovisions of the <i>Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-701 et. seq.</i> , and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, the the exception of those conditions expressly contained herein, this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions and itations of File No. 43828
1.	A change application was received on
2.	On and after the effective date of this summary order, the authorized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown on the topographic map accompanying the application to change the place of use. Applicable
3.	The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing rights and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by this summary order shall be located within a foot radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion. Applicable Not Applicable
4.	The point(s) of diversion described herein is administratively corrected to be more accurately described using the Global Positioning System (GPS), as described in the application. Applicable Not Applicable
5.	The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually be located more than feet from the previously authorized point(s) of diversion Applicable Not Applicable
6.	As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a tube or other device suitable for making water level measurements shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-6-13. Applicable \(\subseteq \text{Not Applicable} \)
7.	The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shall properly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before December 31, 20 22, or before the first use of water, whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-3-5e, the owner shall maintain records and report the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water diverted annually to the Chief Engineer by March 1 following the end of each calendar year. Applicable Not Applicable
8.	Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be completed on or before December 31, 20 22, or within any authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20 23 the applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the works for diversion has been completed, on the form provided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e. Applicable Not Applicable
9.	The completed well log shall be submitted with the required notice. Applicable Not Applicable
10.	All diversion works into which any type of chemical or other foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capable of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The check valve(s) shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5c. Applicable \(\square\$\text{ Not Applicable} \)
11.	Additional Conditions are attached. Yes No
12.	In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of water appropriated under the above-referenced file number are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Summary Order, and with applicable provisions of the <i>Kansas Water Appropriation Law</i> and the <i>Rules and Regulations</i> promulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may result in civil penalties pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-737, as amended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the water or appropriation right or any other enforcement actions authorized by law.
	Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
you Eng Agr filed adm day revi File Leg 665	APPLICATION APPROVED AND SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED SUMMARY ORDER ISSUE
-	For Use by Register of Deeds County of
	Acknowledged before me on 24, 2023
	by Michael A. Meyer
	My commission expires: My Appointment Expires (Notany Sept.) 15, 2022
DWF	R 1-121 (Revised 09/11/2019) Page 4 File No

3795 W. Jones Ave. Garden City, KS 67846 PH: 620-277-2389



PO Box 639 Garden City, KS 67846 Fax: 620-277-0224

Customer Name:		Harrison	Land,	LLC	WO#: 238/	Date: <u>6-20-22</u>					
Street Add	ress:	P.O. Bo	x 1221		Test #: 1	E LOG.					
City, State	:	SALID	A. COM	DRADO 81210	Driller: Dale Guino Township: 33 Range: 37						
County:	Stevens	Quarter:	SE	Section: 35	Township: 33	Range: 37					
Location:	32 ft. N.	orth 4-36	ft, East	of Existing Well GPS	5: N37, 12682 WI	01.30406					
Rig #:	10002			Elevation:	Static WL:	01.30406 Estimated? 260ft,					
					Proposed Well Dep	oth 663					
Gas Li	ne App	00x, 30f	t. West	of Test Hole RE	PLACEMENTHELI	LLOCATION					
		Footage				20'Sump					
%	From	Pay	То		Description of Stra	ita					
	0		2	Top Soil							
	2		18	Brown Soady Clay							
	18		73	Sand Fine							
	43		70	Sand Fine W/ Small	Med Gravel						
	70		98	Sand Fine Mad Com	se Small Med G	pavel					
	98		116	Brown Sandy Clay							
	116		140	Brd Sandy Clay							
	140		154	Sand Fine w/ Soma c	clay layers						
	154		169	Brown Sandy Clay	, ,						
	169		185	Sand Fine w / some	Calich						
	185		206	Brown Sandy Clay	& Some Fine Sans	1					
	206		264	Red & Brown Clas	1						
	264		322	Red & Blue Clay							
	322		419	Red Clay		,					
10	419	56	475	Sand Fine Med ,	1/ Some Clay 1.	v = 5 5					
20	47.5	65	540	Sound Fine Mand So	one Course & F.	w Clay bayers					
	540	48	5.88	S I Fine Mand med	Same Clay I.						
10	588	10	595	Sand Fine Med w/ Brown Clay Sticks Sand Fine Med w/	11						
10	595	30	625	C I F Med	1M al. 1.	- « C					
25	625	18	643	Sand Fine Med C	ausse Clay Lage						
23	643	12	660	REO BED	ONTO						
	073	1.7	000	Neo OCD							
	-		-	 							
			-	1							
	-		+		Max G	Gel - 3					
	-					sh -1					
		-			Grout	-1					
					Hale Pl	-6					
	-		-		Perma Plu						
	+				43/1 D	Blade -1					
			-		1192119	Mant					
181	-	-	-								
	-	-									
	-										
			-								
			-								
			-								

